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Street and Area Light Energy Consumption by Level of Service

Target Initial Lumens

LED Equivalent

Annual Energy

Light Level (in LED equivalent)* Range ** (kWh)
1 2700 <3500 100
2 4000 3501-5500 183
3 6200 5501-8000 296
4 9000 8001-12000 413
5 13000 12001-15500 525
6 16800 >15501 688
Area Lights
Target Initial Lumens| LED Equivalent| Annual Energy
Light Level (in LED equivalent)* Range ** (kwh)
1 4000 0-5500 224
2 9000 5501-12000 413
3 16800 >12001 688

Level 1 (0-3,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 2 (3,501-5,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 3 (5,500-8,000 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 4 (8,001-12,000 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 5 (12,001-15,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)
Level 6 (15,501 and Greater LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 1 (0-5,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)
Level 2 (5,501-12,000 LED Equivalent Lumens)
Level 3 (12,001 and Greater LED Equivalent Lumens)
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Pacific Power & Light

State of Washington

Summary of Consolidated Proposed Lighting Prices
Lighting Class Cost Analysis

12 Months Ended June 2019

Proposed
Proposed
Description

Outdoor Area Lighting
Level 1 (0-5,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)
Level 2 (5,501-12,000 LED Equivalent Lumens)
Level 3 (12,001 and Greater LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 1 (0-3,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 2 (3,501-5,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 3 (5,500-8,000 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 4 (8,001-12,000 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 5 (12,001-15,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Level 6 (15,501 and Greater LED Equivalent Lumens)

Cust. Funded Conv. - Level 1 (0-3,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Cust. Funded Conv. - Level 2 (3,501-5,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)
Cust. Funded Conv. - Level 3 (5,500-8,000 LED Equivalent Lumens)
Cust. Funded Conv. - Level 4 (8,001-12,000 LED Equivalent Lumens)
Cust. Funded Conv. - Level 5 (12,001-15,500 LED Equivalent Lumens)
Cust. Funded Conv. - Level 6 (15,501 and Greater LED Equivalent Lumens)
Decorative Series - Level 3 (5,500-8,000 LED Equivalent Lumens)

Street Lighting Service - Customer Owned System

Recreational Field Lighting
Basic Charge - Single Phase
Basic Charge - Three Phase
Energy Charge

Total
Unique Price Count

Proposed
Sch No.

15
15
15

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

53

54
54
54
54

Units

Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count

Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count
Lamp Count

kWh

Bill Count

Bill Count
kWh

Quantity

26,655
5,710
1,013

26,737
20,530
1,452
19,012
3,916
3,418
2,512
1,225
21
1,848
164
648
48

3,695,897

144

180
282,712
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Proposed  Proposed
Price Revenue
$8.60 $229,187.55
$9.72 $55,485.32
$11.47 $11,613.31
$9.06 $242,251.00
$9.75 $200,177.53
$10.06 $14,609.96
$10.42 $198,132.16
$11.08 $43,378.07
$13.52 $46,195.44
$4.48 $11,249.41
$4.86 $5,950.94
$5.15 $108.38
$5.46 $10,095.04
$5.85 $959.71
$7.15 $4,635.28
$17.95 $861.62
$0.04915 $181,639.46
$11.11 $1,599.44
$19.94 $3,588.48
$0.04649 $13,142.68
$1,274,860.79
20
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